

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.473 OF 2007

MOHMED AMIN @ AMIN C.R.M.SHAIKH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I TR.ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.484 of 2007
(With office report)

Criminal Appeal No.705 of 2007
(With appln. for bail, directions and office report)

Criminal Appeal No.582 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
in CrI.A.473/07 &
CrI.A. 582/07:

In CrI.A. 484/07: Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

In CrI.A.705/07: Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

-2-

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel appearing for Appellant No.1 in Criminal Appeal No.705 of 2007, made his submissions till 3.40 p.m.

The matters remained part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master